MINIATURE SELF-CLINCHING
FASTENERS BULLETIN
      FE
513
MINIATURE SELF-CLINCHING FASTENERS
FE-2    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
U – 080 – 0
UL – 080 – 0 CW
FE – 440 –  MD
FEX – 440
FEO – 440 –  MD
FEOX – 440
Finish
Code
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Type Thread
Code
Shank
Code
PEM® brand miniature fasteners fit into a minimal space and provide strong, reusable threads.
PEM miniature fasteners provide immediate visual indication when proper installation has been accomplished.
A strong, knurled collar, which is embedded in the sheet, guarantees against
rotation of the fastener in the sheet.  The torque-out resistance of the knurl
greatly exceeds the torque that can be exerted by the self-locking feature.
When this collar is embedded in the sheet, the undercut cavity beneath the
collar is filled with displaced sheet material thereby developing pushout
resistance.
A dry-film lubricant applied to these fasteners provides the smooth, non-
galling prevailing torque performance necessary for reliable locking and for
reusability.
Types FE/FEO/UL elliptically squeezed nuts are self-locking. Types FE/FEO
thread locking torque performance is equivalent to applicable NASM25027
specifications. Type UL self-locking nuts meet locking torque requirements
specified herein. Some sizes of FE/FEO/UL can be ordered to NASM45938/7
specifications.*
Types FEX/FEOX/U have free-running class 2B/6H threads. For more
information on NASM25027 as applied to PEM self-clinching, self-locking
nuts, check our web site for tech sheet PEM® - Ref/NASM25027.
*To meet national aerospace standards and to obtain testing documentation, product must be ordered using appropriate
NASM45938/7 part number. Check our web site for a complete Military Specification and National Aerospace Standards Reference
Guide (Bulletin NASM).
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
All dimensions are in inches.
                      Type      Hole Size     Min. Max. Hole
     Shank A Sheet In Sheet C   T Dist. In
 Thread Non- Self- Thread Code (Shank) Thickness +.003 +.000 D E +.015 Hole C/L Attached
 Size locking(1) locking Code (2) Max. (3) –.000 –.005 Max. ±.005 –.000 To Edge Parts
 .060-80
 U Ul 080 0 .020 .019-.022 .110 .1095 .076 .125 .050 .09 .080
 (#0-80)
 .073-64
 U Ul 164 0 .020 .019-.022 .110 .1095 .090 .125 .050 .09 .093
 (#1-64)
 .086-56
 U Ul 256
 0 .020 .019-.022
 .144 .1435 .106 .160 .065
.11 .106
 (#2-56)    1 .031 .030-.036
 .112-40 Feox Feo
 440
 .040 .039-.045
 .172 .171 .145 .192 .065
.14 .132
 (#4-40) Fex Fe   .060 .059-.070
 .138-32 Feox Feo
 632
 .040 .039-.045
 .213 .212 .180 .244 .075
.17 .158
 (#6-32) Fex Fe   .060 .059-.070
 .164-32 Feox Feo
 832
 .040 .039-.045
 .290 .289 .215 .322 .090
.20 .184

	 FEO	 	 	 •	 •	 	 	 •	 •
	 FEOX	 •	 	 	 •	 •	 	 	 •
   Part number codes for finishes    None CW(2) MD(3)
(1) HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale. HB - Hardness Brinell.
(2) Visit our web site for details on CW finish specifications.
(3) Visit our web site for details on MD finish specifications.
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
PERFORMANCE DATA FOR TYPES U/UL(4)
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
 Test Sheet Material
     5052-H34 Aluminum Cold-rolled Steel
   Max. Rec.
  Thread Tightening
 Type Code Torque Installation Pushout Torque-out Installation Pushout Torque-out
   (in. lbs.) (3) (lbs.) (lbs.) (in. lbs.) (lbs.) (lbs.) (in. lbs.)
 Feo, Feox
 440
 6.3
 900
 88 12
 1500
 140 12
 Fe, Fex  10  135 12  210 12
 Feo, Feox
 632
 10 1200 105
 20 2100
 185
 20
 Fe, Fex  15 1300 175   255
 Feo, Feox
 832
 16
 1500
 155
 48 2500
 260
 48
 Fe, Fex  25  255   360
 Feo, Feox
 032
 19
 1500
 155
 48 2500
 260
 48
 Fe, Fex  30  255   360
 Fe, Fex 0420
 45 2100 320 110 3500 420 110
  0428
 Test Sheet Material